
 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

II ASTANA INDOOR MEET FOR  
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II ASTANA INDOOR MEET FOR AMIN TUYAKOV PRIZES 
 

25.01 - 25.01, 1 days 

Astana 
Women 

Final 

Triple Jump 

 

Time: 13:48 

Rank BIB Name DoB Region Best Result 
Result Final 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 96 Neja FILIPIC 22.04.95 SLO 14.05 x x 14.05 x x x 

2 122 Sharifa DAVRONOVA 27.09.06 UZB 13.90 13.65 13.69 13.44 13.46 13.14 13.90 

3 68 Jessie MADUKA 23.04.96 GER 13.67 x 13.67 13.66 x x - 

4 44 Divile KILTY 14.03.93 LTU 13.51 13.49 13.51 x x 13.29 x 

5 85 Maoko TAKASHIMA 07.07.99 JPN 13.37 13.29 13.23 13.20 x 13.37 13.13 

6 87 Mariya YEFREMOVA 19.10.98 KAZ 13.32 13.01 13.32 13.26 x 13.17 13.27 

7 117 Sahra-michelle KUDLA 24.03.02 GER 13.25 12.97 x 13.16 13.20 x 13.25 

8 103 Paola BOROVIC 26.06.95 CRO 13.02 13.02 12.84 12.65 x - 12.65 

9 118 Saliyya GUISSE 08.07.96 BEL 12.98 x 12.98 x 
   

10 130 Valeriya SAFONOVA 16.04.06 KAZ 12.79 x 12.79 x 
   

 

 

 

 



 

II ASTANA INDOOR MEET FOR AMIN TUYAKOV PRIZES 
 

25.01 - 25.01, 1 days 

Astana 
Women 

Final 

High Jump 

 

Time: 14:00 

Rank BIB Name DoB Region Best Result 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.84 1.88 1.92 

1 54 Gicquel SOLENE 01.12.94 FRA 1.88 
  

O XO XO XXX 

2 94 Nagisa TAKAHASHI 15.01.00 JPN 1.88 O O XXO O XXO XXX 

3 46 Yelizaveta MATVEYEVA 09.12.01 KAZ 1.88 
 

O XO XXO XXO XXX 

4 93 Nadezhda DUBOVITSKAYA 12.03.98 KAZ 1.84 
 

O O XO XXX 
 

5 28 Barnokhon SAYFULLAEVA 05.02.05 UZB 1.80 O O O XXX 
  

6 4 Aleksandra SHARKAEVA 01.12.98 UZB 1.80 
 

O XO XXX 
  

7 91 Michaela HRUBA 21.02.98 CZE 1.75 O O XXX 
   

7 77 Kristina OVCHINNIKOVA 21.03.01 KAZ 1.75 O O XXX 
   

9 23 Arina MALYUGINA 23.02.07 KAZ 1.70 O XXX 
    

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

II ASTANA INDOOR MEET FOR AMIN TUYAKOV PRIZES 
 

25.01 - 25.01, 1 days 

Astana 
Men 

Final 

400m 

 

Time: 14:04 

Heat 1 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 4 47 Elnur MUKHITDINOV 21.04.93 KAZ 48.36 

2 5 119 Samuel LENGAUER 09.01.03 AUT 48.40 

3 6 15 Andrey SOKOLOV 21.01.95 KAZ 48.52 

4 3 5 Alexander BEZRUKOV 04.08.97 KAZ 50.30 

Time: 15:44 

Heat 2 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 6 8 Alex HAYDOCK-WILSON 28.07.99 GBR 46.45 

2 4 49 Ericsson TAVARES 29.01.01 POR 46.72 

3 5 32 Chidi OKEZIE 08.08.93 NGR 46.99 

4 3 104 Patrik SORM 21.11.93 CZE 47.49 

5 2 134 Yefim TARASSOV 08.01.02 KAZ 48.38 

 



 

II ASTANA INDOOR MEET FOR AMIN TUYAKOV PRIZES 
 

25.01 - 25.01, 1 days 

Astana 
Women 

Round 1 

400m 

 

Time: 14:12 

Heat 1 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 4 67 Jessica WRIGHT 26.03.00 USA 56.16 

2 6 19 Anna SHUMILO 30.04.04 KAZ 56.25 

3 3 76 Kristina KONDRASHOVA 28.10.99 KAZ 56.48 

4 2 55 Helene VOGEL 08.03.03 AUT 56.66 

5 5 86 Mariya SHUVALOVA 22.12.06 KAZ 57.47 

Time: 16:16 

Heat 2 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 5 116 Sada WILLIAMS 01.12.97 BAR 53.51 

2 4 11 Amarachi PIPI 26.11.95 GBR 53.76 

3 2 131 Veronika DRLJACIC 13.12.01 CRO 53.79 

4 6 62 Janieve RUSSELL 14.11.93 JAM 54.37 

5 3 7 Alexandra ZALYUBOVSKAYA 27.09.02 KAZ 54.67 

6 1 2 Adelina ZEMS 25.12.98 KAZ 56.17 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

II ASTANA INDOOR MEET FOR AMIN TUYAKOV PRIZES 
 

25.01 - 25.01, 1 days 

Astana 
Women 

Semi-Finals 

60mH 

 

Time: 14:20 

Heat 1 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 7 99 Nooralotta NEZIRI 09.11.92 FIN 8.15 

2 3 111 Rayniah JONES 28.09.01 USA 8.22 

3 4 72 Klaudia WOJTUNIK 15.05.99 POL 8.24 

4 2 13 Anamaria NESTERIUC 29.11.93 ROU 8.27 

5 5 97 Nia ALI 23.10.88 USA 8.42 

6 8 75 Kristina ERMOLA 07.02.05 KAZ 8.94 

7 6 17 Anel SHULAKOVA 21.08.99 KAZ 9.05 

Time: 14:30 

Heat 2 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 4 136 Yumi TANAKA 15.12.98 JPN 8.09 

2 5 6 Alexandra WEBSTER 24.03.02 USA 8.15 

3 6 20 Anna TOTH 20.11.03 HUN 8.16 

4 7 60 Ivana LONCAREK 08.04.91 CRO 8.48 

5 2 10 Alina CHISTYAKOVA 30.04.05 KAZ 8.63 

6 3 40 Darya PAVLENKO 28.08.06 KAZ 8.98 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

II ASTANA INDOOR MEET FOR AMIN TUYAKOV PRIZES 

 
25.01 - 25.01, 1 days 

Astana 
Men 

Semi-Finals 

60mH 

 

Time: 14:41 

Heat 1 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 6 139 Dylan BEARD 16.09.98 USA 7.67 

2 5 36 Damian CZYKIER 10.08.92 POL 7.71 

3 4 110 Rafael PEREIRA 08.04.97 BRA 7.77 

4 8 27 Balint SZELES 09.11.98 HUN 7.91 

5 1 48 Ergash NORMURODOV 17.09.95 UZB 8.02 

6 2 137 Zakhar LEVITSKIY 27.10.04 KAZ 8.61 

7 7 135 Yerassyl MURZAMUKHAMBETOV 19.09.05 KAZ 8.81 

 
3 43 Deniz ALMAZ 17.07.97 GER DNS 

Time: 14:51 

Heat 2 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 5 41 David YEFREMOV 15.01.99 KAZ 7.73 

2 4 112 Roger IRIBARNE 02.01.96 CUB 7.77 

3 6 133 Yaqoub AL YOUHA 31.01.93 KUW 7.77 

4 3 124 Shuhei ISHIKAWA 29.05.95 JPN 7.84 

5 8 102 Oumar ABAKAR 01.01.05 QAT 7.85 

6 7 53 Filip DEMSAR 03.04.00 SLO 8.09 

7 1 78 Leonid PRONZHENKO 05.01.00 TJK 8.36 

8 2 39 Danil SHUKIN 12.03.05 KAZ 8.78 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

II ASTANA INDOOR MEET FOR AMIN TUYAKOV PRIZES 

 
25.01 - 25.01, 1 days 

Astana 
Women 

Semi-Finals 

60m 

 

Time: 15:03 

Heat 1 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 4 127 Tia CLAYTON 17.08.04 JAM 7.22 

2 5 82 Magdalena STEFANOWICZ 21.09.00 POL 7.36 

3 7 80 Lorene BAZOLO 04.01.83 POR 7.38 

4 2 109 Rafaela SPANOUDAKI 07.01.94 GRE 7.39 

5 6 111 Rayniah JONES 28.09.01 USA 7.52 

6 1 107 Polina KAREL 23.01.06 KAZ 7.97 

7 8 18 Annastassiya RYPAKOVA 21.09.04 KAZ 7.99 

8 3 26 Ayim KAYSANOVA 19.03.02 KAZ 8.10 

Time: 15:09 

Heat 2 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 1 83 Maja MIHALINEC 17.12.89 SLO 7.40 

2 4 128 Tina CLAYTON 17.08.04 JAM 7.43 

3 5 101 Olga SAFRONOVA 05.11.91 KAZ 7.46 

4 7 22 Arialis GANDULLA 22.01.95 POR 7.48 

5 6 51 Farzaneh FASIHI 03.01.93 IRI 7.53 

6 2 63 Jasmine ABRAMS 14.03.94 GUY 7.61 

7 8 75 Kristina ERMOLA 07.02.05 KAZ 7.88 

8 3 10 Alina CHISTYAKOVA 30.04.05 KAZ 7.91 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

II ASTANA INDOOR MEET FOR AMIN TUYAKOV PRIZES 
 

25.01 - 25.01, 1 days 

Astana 
Men 

Semi-Finals 

60m 

 

Time: 15:15 

Heat 1 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 5 71 Kishane THOMPSON 17.07.01 JAM 6.58 

2 4 42 Demek KEMP 26.04.96 USA 6.65 

3 3 9 Ali Anwar AL BALUSHI 09.02.02 OMA 6.68 

4 7 3 Akihiro HIGASHIDA 13.12.95 JPN 6.76 

5 8 132 Vitaliy ZEMS 29.03.96 KAZ 6.84 

6 6 92 Micheal CAMPBELL 29.11.96 JAM 6.89 

7 2 73 Klaus GRÜNBART 06.06.02 AUT 6.99 

8 1 38 Danil POPOV 05.11.05 KAZ 7.01 

Time: 15:21 

Heat 2 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 7 125 Shuhei TADA 24.01.96 JPN 6.70Q2 

2 1 43 Deniz ALMAZ 17.07.97 GER 6.73Q4 

3 4 16 Andre DEGRASSE 10.11.94 CAN 6.74Q6 

4 5 113 Rohan WATSON 29.04.02 JAM 6.80q8 

5 2 52 Favoris MUZRAPOV 16.11.98 TJK 6.81 

6 3 98 Nishion EBANKS 13.04.00 JAM 6.82 

7 6 115 Ruslan KURMANALIEV 13.06.06 KAZ 7.04 

8 8 14 Andrey LAVRUSHENKO 01.11.01 KAZ 7.19 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

II ASTANA INDOOR MEET FOR AMIN TUYAKOV PRIZES 
 

25.01 - 25.01, 1 days 

Astana 
Women 

Final 

Shot Put 

 

Time: 15:27 

Rank BIB Name DoB Region Best Result 
Result Final 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 31 Chase JACKSON 20.07.94 USA 19.13 17.57 19.13 x x x 18.76 

2 50 Fanni ROOS 02.01.92 SWE 18.32 x x 18.32 18.08 x 17.84 

3 45 Eliana BANDEIRA 01.07.96 POR 18.11 17.39 17.60 x 18.11 18.04 17.58 

4 66 Jessica RAMSEY 26.07.91 USA 17.62 16.82 x x 17.05 17.62 x 

5 126 Suzana MASLANA 01.05.04 POL 16.11 15.82 16.03 15.58 16.11 16.07 x 

6 84 Malika NASRIDDINOVA 12.02.04 UZB 15.88 x x 15.88 x x x 

7 69 Jolien BOUMKWO 27.08.93 BEL 15.72 15.27 15.65 15.60 x x 15.72 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

II ASTANA INDOOR MEET FOR AMIN TUYAKOV PRIZES 

 
25.01 - 25.01, 1 days 

Astana 
Men 

Final 

1500m 

 

 

Time: 15:29 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 3 74 Kristian HANSEN 15.08.96 DEN 3:39.03 

2 8 1 Abdurahman TEKI 06.02.05 UAE 3:39.42 

3 4 30 Charles GRETHEN 03.01.92 LUX 3:40.47 

4 5 108 Pol MOYA 09.12.96 AND 3:40.71 

5 7 70 Jose PINTO 03.05.97 POR 3:41.11 

6 10 29 Boaz KIPRUGUT 18.05.98 KEN 3:43.05 

7 6 65 Javier MIRON 13.01.99 ESP 3:43.43 

8 9 34 Cornelious TUWEI 24.05.93 KEN 3:46.03 

9 1 90 Maxim FROLOVSKIY 04.07.02 KAZ 3:47.69 

10 2 56 Igor KHRUNIN 28.01.02 KAZ 3:59.33 

 
11 120 Samuel LENGAUER PACE 09.01.03 AUT DNF 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

II ASTANA INDOOR MEET FOR AMIN TUYAKOV PRIZES 
 

25.01 - 25.01, 1 days 

Astana 
Men 

Final 

Long Jump 

 

Time: 15:41 

Rank BIB Name DoB Region Best Result 
Result Final 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 79 Lester LESCAY 15.10.01 ESP 7.91 7.73 5.73 7.91 7.66 - x 

2 88 Marquis DENDY 01.01.80 USA 7.90 7.83 - x 7.63 x 7.90 

3 59 Isaac GRIMES 07.02.98 USA 7.89 7.66 x 7.65 7.68 7.86 7.89 

4 64 Jason SMITH 19.12.98 USA 7.72 7.39 7.66 x x 7.72 x 

5 114 Roko FARKAS 11.02.05 CRO 7.62 7.42 7.37 7.43 x 7.62 7.55 

6 61 Jalen SEALS 21.09.98 USA 7.59 7.59 7.48 x 7.58 x 7.35 

7 21 Anvar ANVAROV 22.10.00 UZB 7.43 7.31 x 7.29 x 7.40 7.43 

8 95 Nazim BABAYEV 08.10.97 AZE 7.36 7.23 7.26 7.22 7.13 7.36 x 

9 58 Ildar AKHMADIEV 01.03.00 TJK 7.22 7.09 7.22 7.18 
   

10 121 Sergey STEPANKOVSKY 17.10.01 KAZ 6.82 6.82 6.76 6.63 
   

 
138 Zelimkhan NASSYROV 16.03.03 KAZ NM x x x 

   
 

 

 



 

II ASTANA INDOOR MEET FOR AMIN TUYAKOV PRIZES 
 

25.01 - 25.01, 1 days 

Astana 
Men 

Final 

High Jump 

 

Time: 15:50 

Rank BIB Name DoB Region Best Result 2.05 2.10 2.15 2.20 

1 81 Luis CASTRO 29.01.91 PUR 2.15 O O XO XX- 

2 129 Tobias POTYE 16.03.95 GER 2.15 O O XXO XXX 

3 12 Amir NAGAEV 28.12.04 UZB 2.10 O XO XXX 
 

3 57 Igor KOSOLAPOV 31.05.03 KAZ 2.10 O XO XXX 
 

5 33 Christoff BRYAN 26.04.96 JAM 2.10 O XXO XXX 
 

5 37 Daniel KOSONEN 17.09.00 FIN 2.10 O XXO XXX 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

II ASTANA INDOOR MEET FOR AMIN TUYAKOV PRIZES 
 

25.01 - 25.01, 1 days 

Astana 
Women 

Final 

3000m 

 

Time: 15:57 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 3 89 Marta ALEMAYO 08.04.08 ETH 8:39.80 

2 4 123 Shito GUMI 18.03.07 ETH 8:40.00 

3 6 24 Axumawit EMBAYE 18.10.94 ETH 8:41.06 

4 2 35 Daizy JEPKEMEI 13.02.96 KAZ 8:49.87 

5 7 100 Norah JERUTO 02.10.95 KAZ 9:09.42 

 
8 106 Petja KLOJCNIK PACE 13.11.04 SLO DNF 

 
5 105 Pelinsu SAHIN 24.03.03 TUR DNF 

 
1 25 Ayana BOLATBEKKYZY 05.11.06 KAZ DNS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

II ASTANA INDOOR MEET FOR AMIN TUYAKOV PRIZES 

 
25.01 - 25.01, 1 days 

Astana 
Women 

Final 

60mH 

 

Time: 16:24 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 4 136 Yumi TANAKA 15.12.98 JPN 8.05 

2 5 99 Nooralotta NEZIRI 09.11.92 FIN 8.10 

3 2 72 Klaudia WOJTUNIK 15.05.99 POL 8.13 

4 3 6 Alexandra WEBSTER 24.03.02 USA 8.14 

5 7 20 Anna TOTH 20.11.03 HUN 8.17 

6 6 111 Rayniah JONES 28.09.01 USA 8.32 

7 8 13 Anamaria NESTERIUC 29.11.93 ROU 8.38 

8 1 60 Ivana LONCAREK 08.04.91 CRO 8.43 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

II ASTANA INDOOR MEET FOR AMIN TUYAKOV PRIZES 

 
25.01 - 25.01, 1 days 

Astana 
Men 

Final 

60mH 

 

Time: 16:34 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 5 139 Dylan BEARD 16.09.98 USA 7.58 

2 6 36 Damian CZYKIER 10.08.92 POL 7.66 

3 3 112 Roger IRIBARNE 02.01.96 CUB 7.68 

4 4 41 David YEFREMOV 15.01.99 KAZ 7.69 

5 2 133 Yaqoub AL YOUHA 31.01.93 KUW 7.76 

6 1 102 Oumar ABAKAR 01.01.05 QAT 7.82 

7 7 110 Rafael PEREIRA 08.04.97 BRA 7.88 

8 8 124 Shuhei ISHIKAWA 29.05.95 JPN 7.88 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

II ASTANA INDOOR MEET FOR AMIN TUYAKOV PRIZES 
 

25.01 - 25.01, 1 days 

Astana 
Women 

Final 

60m 

 

Time: 16:45 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 4 127 Tia CLAYTON 17.08.04 JAM 7.18 

2 7 80 Lorene BAZOLO 04.01.83 POR 7.34 

3 3 128 Tina CLAYTON 17.08.04 JAM 7.36 

4 6 82 Magdalena STEFANOWICZ 21.09.00 POL 7.36 

5 8 109 Rafaela SPANOUDAKI 07.01.94 GRE 7.38 

6 1 22 Arialis GANDULLA 22.01.95 POR 7.39 

7 2 101 Olga SAFRONOVA 05.11.91 KAZ 7.40 

8 5 83 Maja MIHALINEC 17.12.89 SLO 7.45 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

II ASTANA INDOOR MEET FOR AMIN TUYAKOV PRIZES 

 
25.01 - 25.01, 1 days 

Astana 
Men 

Final 

60m 

 

Time: 16:54 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 4 71 Kishane THOMPSON 17.07.01 JAM 6.56 

2 7 9 Ali Anwar AL BALUSHI 09.02.02 OMA 6.60 

3 5 125 Shuhei TADA 24.01.96 JPN 6.62 

4 3 42 Demek KEMP 26.04.96 USA 6.63 

5 6 43 Deniz ALMAZ 17.07.97 GER 6.71 

6 2 16 Andre DEGRASSE 10.11.94 CAN 6.74 

7 8 3 Akihiro HIGASHIDA 13.12.95 JPN 6.77 

8 1 113 Rohan WATSON 29.04.02 JAM 6.82 

 

 


